Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/25/2024

2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/25/2024

2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/25/2024

2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/25/2024

2/25/2024

2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/25/2024

2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/25/2024

2/25/2024

RMP24-000379

RMP24-000380

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3105 FALCON CT W
62\MAG

S WESTWOOD LN/ E
ALGONQUIN RD

2059 HICKS RD
WILK WHITE
3005 KIRCHOFF RD

AMAZON WAREHOUSE
HICKS

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2164 PLUM GROVE RD

MAGNOLIA DR/
ALGONQUIN

1 HARROGATE ON
OXFORD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4 RED HAW RD

APPROX LOC:4050
INDUSTRIAL AVE

3401 CENTRAL RD
3401 CENTRAL RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
3001 GROUSE LN
1101 CARNEGIE ST
4726 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2980
NORTHAMPTON DR

3802 WILKE RD

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STOLEN AUTO

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

2/26/2024 9:23:19 AM
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Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/25/2024 3RSD39 WEST FRONTAGE WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
2/25/2024 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/25/2024 1321 GOLF RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT ADVISED INCIDENT
2/25/2024 RMP24-000381 GOLF RD / GALLAGHER ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WAY
2/25/2024 1735 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/25/2024 2801 MILL CREEK LN AMBULANCE CALL
2/25/2024 2307 FLICKER LN VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ORDINANCE

2/25/2024 RMP24-000383 4720 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/25/2024 RMP24-000383 4720 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/25/2024 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR  INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/25/2024 RMP24-000382 3110 MARTIN LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/25/2024 3321 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
2/25/2024 RMP24-000384 2510 ALGONQUIN RD TRESPASSING CITATION ISSUED
2/25/2024 2504 ALGONQUIN RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/25/2024 RMP24-000385 1301 MEIJER DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/25/2024 KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD TRAFFIC STOP
2/25/2024 RMP24-000386 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR DAMAGE TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/25/2024 RMP24-000387 1460 GOLF RD TRAFFIC STOP REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/25/2024 RMP24-000388 5450 ASTOR LN UNWANTED SUBJECT REPORT WITH ARREST
2/25/2024 4103 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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